01-04-2002



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

	-	1 102(8) (10)) 42(8) (10)	
b settings → → → ▼	▼	101934688	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commis	ssioner of Patents a	and Trademarks: Please record the attached ori	ginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying Party(ie	s):	2. Name and address of rec	eiving Party(ies)
Lockton Companies, Inc.		Name: lock\line, LLC	
		Internal Address: Prairie Vi	illage, Kansas

, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	2. Hambana addised of receiving Fairty(less)
Lockton Companies, Inc.	Name: lock\line, LLC
	Internal Address: Prairie Village, Kansas
	Street Address: 7400 State Line Road
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Associatio	
☐ General partnership	rtnership City: Prairie Village State: KS ZIP: 66208
□ Corporation-State Missouri	
Other	Individual(s) Citizenship
Additional Name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes No	
	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
	☐ Corporation-State
	☐ Other Kansas Limited Liability Company
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	Name
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
	designation is attached:
Execution Date: July 30, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  \textstyre
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	f.
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No's
76/153,086	2,373,522
76/174,103	2,455,740
76/253,397	2,490,908 DEC 3 1 2001
76/253,398	2,454,574
	2,459,101
Additional	numbers attached? ☐Yes ☑No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspo concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	ndence 6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Charles T.J. Weigell	
Internal Address: Bryan Cave LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 240.00
245 Park Avenue	
New York, NY 10167	☑ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit Account number:
245 Park Avenue	02-4467 - To be charged in the event of any deficiency in
	the fee presented herewith
City: New York State: NY ZIP:	10167 (Attach) duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City. New York State. 141 211.	

State and signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Charles T.J. Weigell

Name of Person Signing

Date

Total number of pages including this cover sheet and any attachment

OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

03/2002 TDIAZ1 00000002 76153086

Mail documents to be reference with

required cover sheet information to:

Do not detach this portion

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

REEL: 002416 FRAME: 0383

SEP.26.2001 9:36AM BRYAN CAVE NO.792 P.8

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Lockton Companies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Missouri, located and doing business at 7400 State Line Road, Prairie Village, Kansas, (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the trademarks and corresponding applications and registrations listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto (hereinafter "the Marks") including trademarks which Assignor has intended to use and for which Assignor has filed applications based on a bona fide intent to use in commerce pursuant to 15 U.S.C. §1051(b) (hereinafter "The Intent to Use Marks"); and

WHEREAS, lockline, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Kansas, located and doing business at 7400 State Line Road, Prairie Village, Kansas, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the said Marks and the corresponding applications and registrations therefor in the United States, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said Marks are used and which are symbolized by said Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

WHEREAS, Assignor is assigning The Intent To Use Marks, as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the Marks pertain as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell and assign unto Assignee all world-wide right, title, and interest in and to said Marks and the corresponding registrations therefor in the United States together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said Marks are used and which are symbolized by said Marks, along with the right to apply for and register the Marks in foreign countries and the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002416 FRAME: 0384 SEP.26.2001 9:36AM BRYAN CAVE NO.792 P.9

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Dated: 7-30 2001

Lockton Companies, Inc.

Name: Michael C. Frost

Title: Executive Vice President

## **SCHEDULE 1**

## "THE MARKS"

# (LOCKTON COMPANIES, INC. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND PENDING APPLICATIONS TO BE ASSIGNED TO LOCK\LINE, LLC)

Registered Marks	Registration No.
WISC	2,373,522
WITS	2,455,740
WITS	2,490,908
LOCK\LINE	2,454,574
LOCK\LINE and Design	2,459,101
Pending Applications	Serial No.
GATEKEEPER	76/153,086
CELLUTIONS	76/174,103 (ITU)
LOCK\LINE and Design	76/253,397 (ITU)
LOCK\LINE	76/253,398 (ITU)

1473

TRADEMARK REEL: 002416 FRAME: 0386

#### DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

State and signature
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Charles T.J. Weigell

Name of Person Signing

Signature

October \_\_\_, 200

Date

Total number of pages including this cover sheet and any attachments:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002416 FRAME: 0387